

SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

CIN :L65921DL1993PLC377542

February 09, 2024

BSE Ltd.

Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
MUMBAI — 400 001
(Scrip Code: **511571**)

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement-Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2023 published in newspapers Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi- Delhi Edition) on February 09, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours Truly
For **Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited**

Neha Agarwal
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.:As above

*The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public Shareholders as on such date to whom the letter of offer would be mailed. It is clarified that all the Public Shareholders (registered or unregistered) are eligible to participate in this offer at any time prior to the closure of tendering period.

VIII PROCEDURE FOR TENDERING OF SHARES IN THE CASE OF NON-RECEIPT OF LETTER OF OFFER

- All the shareholders, whether holding the equity shares in physical form or dematerialized form or holding lock in equity shares are eligible to participate in this offer at any time during the tendering period for this offer.
- Persons who have acquired equity shares but whose names do not appear in the register of members of the Target Company on the Identified Date, or unregistered owners or those who have acquired equity shares after the Identified Date, or those who have not received the letter of offer, may also participate in this offer.
- The open offer will be implemented by the Acquirers through a stock exchange mechanism made available by stock exchanges in the form of separate window ("Acquisition Window"), as provided under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations and SEBI Circular number CIR/CFD/POLICYCELL/1/2015 dated 13th April, 2015 read with SEBI Circular number CFD/DCR/2/CIR/P/2016/131 dated 9th December, 2016 as may be amended from time to time, issued by SEBI.
- BSE shall be the designated stock exchange for the purpose of tendering equity shares in the open offer.
- The Acquirer has appointed **M/s Mansukh Securities & Finance Limited** as the registered broker ("Acquirer's Broker") through whom the purchases and settlements on account of open-offer would be made by the Acquirers.

The Contact details of the Acquirer's Broker are as follows:

Mansukh Securities & Finance Limited,
Address: Mansukh House, 6, Pandav Nagar, Delhi-110092
Contact Person: Mr. Virender Mansukhani
Tel No.: +91-11-47617800/61287800
Email Id: contact@mansukh.com

- All shareholders who desire to tender their equity shares under the open offer would have to intimate their respective stock brokers ("Selling Broker") within the normal trading hours of the secondary market, during the tendering period.
 - Such equity shares would be transferred to the respective Selling Broker's pool accounts prior to placing the bid.
 - A separate acquisition window will be provided by the stock exchange to facilitate placing of sell orders. The Selling Broker can enter orders for dematerialized as well as physical equity shares.
 - The detailed procedure for tendering the equity shares in this offer will be available in the letter of offer.
 - In accordance with the Frequently Asked Questions issued by SEBI, "FAQs" - "Tendering of Physical Shares in Buy Back Offer/Open Offer/Exit Offer/Delisting" dated 20th February, 2020, SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIRP/2020/144 dated 31st July, 2020 and BSE Notice No. 20200528-32 dated 28th May, 2020, shareholders holding securities in physical form are allowed to tender shares in open offer. However, such tendering shall be as per provisions of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.
- IX Other Information**
- The Acquirers accept full responsibility for the information contained in the Public Announcement and this Detailed Public Statement (other than such information that has been sourced from public sources or provided and confirmed by the Target Company and shall be jointly or severally responsible for the fulfillment of the obligations under the offer and as laid down in SEBI (SAST) Regulations.
 - The Acquirers has appointed M/s Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Ltd, as a Registrar to the Offer having its office at Beetal House, 3rd Floor, 99, Madangir, Behind LSC, New Delhi -110062 ("Registrar to the Offer") E-Mail: beetalra@gmail.com, Tel. Nos.: 29961281-82, Fax No.: 29961284, Contact Person: Mr. Punit Mittal.
 - This Detailed Public Statement and the Public Announcement would also be available on SEBI's Website (www.sebi.gov.in).
 - The Acquirers reserves the right to withdraw the offer pursuant to Regulation 23(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. Any such withdrawal will be notified in the form of a Public Announcement in the same newspapers in which this Detailed Public Statement appears.

Manager to the Offer	Registrar to the Issue
 <p>D & A FINANCIAL SERVICES (P) LIMITED 13, Community Centre, East of Kailash, New Delhi - 110065. Tel nos.: 011-41326121, 40167038; Email: investors@dnafinserve.com Contact Person: Mr. Priyaranjan/Ms. Radhika Pushkama SEBI Reg. No.: INM000011484</p>	 <p>Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Limited Beetal House, 3rd Floor, 99, Madangir, Near Dada Harsukh Das Mandir, New Delhi-110062 E. Mail: beetalra@gmail.com Tel. Nos.: 29961281-82, Fax No.: 29961284 Contact Person: Mr. Punit Mittal. SEBI Reg. No.: INR00000262</p>
Issued on behalf of the Acquirers by Manager to the Offer	
Place: New Delhi Date: 08.02.2024	

Particulars	Quarter ended		9 Months ended		Year ended	
	31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations						
(i) Interest income	1.23	0.46	-	1.69	-	-
(ii) Dividend income	12.39	14.35	7.93	30.47	20.05	27.98
(iii) Net gain on fair value changes	435.76	347.11	254.21	1,108.46	144.10	106.45
I Total revenue from operations	449.38	361.92	262.14	1,140.62	164.15	134.43
II Other income	-	-	-	-	0.05	0.05
III Total Income (I+II)	449.38	361.92	262.14	1,140.62	164.20	134.48
Expenses						
(i) Finance cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Fees and commission expense	1.22	1.82	1.16	4.26	3.46	4.60
(iii) Employee benefits expense	34.97	13.27	4.24	53.49	17.99	22.58
(iv) Depreciation and amortization expense	0.27	0.26	0.25	0.79	0.71	0.99
(v) Other expenses	8.74	10.17	9.87	24.70	20.76	25.50
IV Total expenses	45.20	25.52	15.52	83.24	42.92	53.67
V Profit before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	404.18	336.40	246.62	1,057.39	121.28	80.81
VI Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII Profit before tax (V-VI)	404.18	336.40	246.62	1,057.39	121.28	80.81
Tax expenses						
(i) Current tax	184.86	-	-	184.86	-	13.56
(ii) MAT Credit Entitlement	(184.86)	-	-	(184.86)	-	(13.56)
(iii) Adjustment of tax relating to earlier years	0.06	-	-	0.06	0.06	0.99
(iv) Deferred tax	48.44	36.15	37.44	121.10	13.41	7.75
VIII Total tax expenses	48.50	36.15	37.44	121.17	13.47	8.74
IX Profit for the period (VII-VIII)	355.68	300.26	209.18	936.22	107.81	72.07
Other comprehensive income						
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent years:						
- Remeasurement of post employment benefit obligations	-	-	-	-	-	0.01
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
X Total other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	0.01
XI Total comprehensive income for the period (IX+X)	355.68	300.26	209.18	936.22	107.81	72.08
Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (FV of INR 10/- each)						
(i) Basic	3.55	3.00	2.09	9.35	1.08	0.72
(ii) Diluted	3.55	3.00	2.09	9.35	1.08	0.72

See accompanying notes to financial results.

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th Feb 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid results, pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the circulars, guidelines and directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) from time to time.
- The Company is engaged primarily in NBFC business. As per Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment", the company's business falls within a single business segment.
- (a) Pursuant to Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) dated November 09, 2022, executed between Mrs. Vijay Rathee and Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathee ("Seller/ outgoing promoter") and Dr. Bhaskara Rao Bollineni and Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy ("Acquirer/ New Promoter") and public announcement dated November 09, 2022, made by Acquirer in terms of (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation 2011, Acquirer have acquired 69,41,050 equity shares representing 69.96% of the total equity Capital of the Company) it includes 69,39,650 equity shares held by the outgoing promoter. SPA was consummated at the Board Meeting held on July 21, 2023.
(b) Further, according to the consummation of SPA, the Board at its meeting held on July 21, 2023, subject to approval of shareholders had appointed Dr. Bhaskara Rao Bollineni (Non-Executive), Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy (Executive), and Mr. Veera Venkata Subba Rao Meka (Executive) as Additional Directors of the Company, subsequently at the Board Meeting held on September 12, 2023, Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy was appointed as Chief Executive Director and Whole Time Director for 3 years effective from September 12, 2023, Mr. Veera Venkata Subba Rao Meka was appointed as Managing Director for 3 years effective from September 12, 2023 and Ms. Jayanthi Talluri was appointed as Independent (Women) Director for 2 years effective from September 12, 2023. The said appointments were approved by the shareholders of the Company through postal ballot vide resolutions dated October 19, 2023.
(c) Application for reclassification of Promoters i.e to reclassify (a) "outgoing promoters i.e Mrs. Vijay Rathee and Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathee) as Public" and (b) "Dr. Bhaskara Rao Bollineni and Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy as the Promoter" of the Company is pending for approval before Bombay Stock Exchange.
- Figures for the previous quarters/periods have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classifications/disclosures. There are minor rounding-off variances as figures are converted into lacs.

For and on behalf of board of directors of
Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Veeravenkata Subba Rao Meka
Managing Director
DIN : 07173955

Place : Hyderabad
Date : February 08, 2024

medanta	
Global Health Limited	
(formerly known as Global Health Private Limited)	
CIN: L85110DL2004PLC128319	
Regd. Office: Medanta Mediclinic, E-18, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024, India	
Corp. Office: Medanta - The Medicity, Sector - 38, Gurugram, Haryana 122001, India	
Tel: +91 124 483 4060 E-mail: compliance@medanta.org Website: https://www.medanta.org	

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months period ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	85,453.28	251,372.12	70,622.60
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	17,236.47	48,401.08	11,244.94
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	17,236.47	48,401.08	11,244.94
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	12,354.07	35,071.18	8,061.38
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	12,406.07	34,978.22	8,087.52
6	Paid up equity share capital	5,368.55	5,368.55	5,363.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)*			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) -			
	Basic:	4.61	13.07	3.08
	Diluted:	4.60	13.06	3.08

* Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31 March 2023 was ₹ 2,37,456.92 Lakhs.

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months period ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	58,751.10	177,168.33	50,230.89
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	12,087.21	36,350.32	7,989.37
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	12,087.21	36,350.32	7,989.37
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	8,734.40	26,865.15	5,877.26
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	8,777.17	26,760.24	5,893.01

Notes:

- These results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and accordingly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 8 February 2024. The result has been subjected to the limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available at the company's website <https://www.medanta.org>.

By order of the Board
for **Global Health Limited**
Sd/-
Dr. Naresh Trehan
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Gurugram
Date : 8 February 2024

VEEJAY LAKSHMI ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED													
Regd. Office: Sengalipalayam, NGGO Colony P.O., Coimbatore 641022													
Email Id: compsec@veejaylakshmi.com Website: www.veejaylakshmi.com													
CIN : L29191TZ1974PLC000705													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR QUARTER/NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31/12/2023													
Rs. in lakhs													
Sl.No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year to date upto		Year to date upto		Quarter Ended		Year to date upto		Year to date upto	
		31/12/2023	30/9/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/3/2023	31/12/2023	30/9/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/3/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2128.58	2489.03	1384.85	6497.90	5288.42	6397.19	2128.58	2489.03	1384.85	6497.90	5288.42	6397.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (before exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	-130.15	-132.27	-315.90	-529.50	-1252.89	-1404.30	-130.15	-132.27	-315.90	-529.50	-1252.89	-1404.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	-130.15	-132.27	-315.90	-529.50	-1252.89	-1404.30	-130.15	-132.27	-315.90	-529.50	-1252.89	-1404.30
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after exceptional and or extra ordinary items)	-133.31	-124.10	-317.80	-512.73	-1241.31	-1404.04	-133.31	-124.10	-317.80	-512.73	-1241.31	-1404.04
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	-141.52	-102.88	-322.75	-469.22	-1211.28	-1403.34	-144.63	-99.44	-328.03	-468.49	-1219.41	-1400.25
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19	507.19
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1738.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1891.49
8	Earnings per share (before extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-) each (Not annualised)	-2.63	-2.45	-6.27	-10.11	-24.47	-27.68	-2.63	-2.45	-6.27	-10.11	-24.47	-27.68
Basic:													
Diluted:		-2.63	-2.45	-6.27	-10.11	-24.47	-27.68	-2.63	-2.45	-6.27	-10.11	-24.47	-27.68
9	Earnings per share (after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-) each (Not annualised)	-2.63	-2.45	-6.27	-10.11	-24.47	-27.68	-2.63	-2.45	-6.27	-10.11	-24.47	-27.68
Basic:													
Diluted:		-2.63	-2.45	-6.27	-10.11	-24.47	-27.68	-2.63	-2.45	-6.27	-10.11	-24.47	-27.68

Place: Coimbatore
Date : 08.02.2024

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the Company website, www.veejaylakshmi.com and on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com

For Veejay Lakshmi Engineering Works Limited
(Sd/-) V.J.JAYARAMAN
Chairman

NEULAND LABORATORIES LIMITED							
(CIN : L85195TG1984PLC004393)							
Regd. Office: 11th Floor (5th Office Level), Phoenix IVY Building, Plot No. 573A-III, Road No 82, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023							
(Amount in lakhs of ₹, unless otherwise stated)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	39,492.89	42,079.64	27,018.31	118,075.81	78,580.94	120,094.62
2	Net profit for the period before tax	10,448.10	12,159.40	3,893.51	30,923.45	10,558.28	21,574.64
3	Net profit for the period after tax	8,139.02	8,924.78	3,054.82	23,251.70	7,897.37	16,351.76
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	8,147.27	8,965.06	2,900.67	23,298.80	7,756.64	16,001.06
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹10 each)	1,290.05	1,290.05	1,290.05	1,290.05	1,290.05	1,290.05
6	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	98,035.71
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (In absolute ₹ terms)						

